circle worn around wrist (Rhodium coated) and three pieces of gold

link series joined together in a linear sequence, worn around in each

ankle and one around neck (Rhodium coated) of 999.0/24kt purity

weighing 1399.3OO grams recovered from Smt. Aashiyanabanu

Altafbhai Rathod having market value of Rs.94,31,282l- (Rupees

Ninety-Four Lakh Thirty-one Thousand Two Hundred and Eighty two

only) and having tariff value of Rs.81,56,52O1- (Rupees Eighty-One

Lakh Fifty-Six Thousand Five Hundred and Twenty only), which were

attempted to smuggle gold into India with, an intent to evade

payment of Customs duty which is a clear violation of the provisions

[...]

around wrist (Rhodium Coated) and three pieces of gold

link (Rhodium Coated) series joined together in a linear

sequence, worn around in each ankle and one around

neck had total weight of 1399.300 grams recovered from

Smt. Aashiyanabanu Altafbhai Rathod having market

value of Rs.94,31,282/- (Rupees Ninety-Four Lakh

Thirty-one Thousand Two Hundred and Eighty two only)

and having tariff value of Rs.81,56,520/- (Rupees

Eighty-One Lakh Fifty-Six Thousand Five Hundred and

Twenty only). The said gold articles were seized by the

oificers under Panchnama dated L8,03.2024 under the

provision of Customs Act, 1962, She states that She was

present during the entire course of the Panchnama and

She confirm the events narrated in the said panchnama

[...]

ankle and one around neck (Rhodium coated) ot 999.0/ 24kt purity

weighing 1399.300 grams recovered from Smt. Aashiyanabanu

Altafbhai Rathod having market value of Rs.94,31,282l- (Rupees

Ninety-Four Lakh Thirty-one Thousand Two Hundred and Eighty two

only) and having tariff value of Rs.81,56,520/- (Rupees Eighty-One

Lakh Fifty-Six Thousand Five Hundred and Twenty only), was

attempted to be smuggled into India with an intent to evade payment

of Customs duty by way of concealing in his Pocket, which was clear

violation of the provisions of the Customs Act, 1962. Thus, on a

reasonable belief that the four thick solid gold curved as incomplete

[...]

joined together in a linear sequence, worn around in each

ankle and one around neck had total weight of 1399.300

grams having market value of Rs.94,3L,282/- (Rupees

Ninety-Four Lakh Thirty-one Thousand Two Hundred and

Eighty two only) and having tariff value of Rs.81,56,520/-

(Rupees Eighty-One Lakh Fifty-Six Thousand Five Hundred and

Twenty only), not declared to the Customs. The passenger

opted green channel to exit the Airport with deliberate

intention to evade the payment of Customs Duty and

fraudulently circumventing the restrictions and prohibitions

imposed under the Customs Act 1962 and other allied Acts,